2018 TRUCK BIDS

Truck/Provider

North Santiam

Rome Transportation
s RS

ton

hour

ton

hour

Kamph
ton ;

hour

Roger Wise Trucking
ton , hour

TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS

31

$130.00

30-32

$114.00

32.5

$130.00

32 $115.00

SOLO 3 AXLE

SOLO 4 AXLE

15

$105.00

15

$94.00

15.75

$95.00

15 $85.00

BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE

END DUMP 5 AXLE

TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE

TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE

29

$130.00

30

$114.00

TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE

31

$135.00

32

$114.00

LOW BOY

60

$200.00

Combinations not listed

SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE

24.5

$114.00

SUPER SOLO 8 AXLE

SOLO 5 AXLE DUMP

17

$110.00

17 $90.00

TRUCK & 2 AXLE CROSS GATE

25 $110.00

SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE

21

$114.00

SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE

SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE LARGE ROCK

* Side Dump < 12" Size Material

26

$125.00

* Side Dump > 12" Size Material

26

$150.00

Truck/Provider

Meisel Rock

Haw

orth

Baker

ton

hour

ton

AT
hour

ton

hour

DK Quarries
ton _hour

TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS

32.5

$125.00

32

$110.00

32.5

$125.00

SOLO 3 AXLE

14

$80.00

15.5

$105.00

SOLO 4 AXLE

15

$100.00

16

$85.00

16.75

$105.00

[BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE

25

$125.00

END DUMP 5 AXLE

17.5

$90.00

18.5

$110.00

TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE

29.5

$125.00

TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE

32.5

$125.00

32

$125,00

TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE

33

$125.00

LOW BOY

60

$175.00

30

$150.00

Combinations not listed

BELLY TRAIN 8 AXLE

SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE

24

$125.00

TRUCK & SIDE DUMP 9 AXLE

SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE
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2018 TRUCK BIDS

Knife River

Truck/Provider

ton

hour

Steve Sims

ton ; hour

ton

hour

_ton

hour

TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS

SOLO 3 AXLE

SOLO 4 AXLE

BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE

END DUMP 5 AXLE

TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE

TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE

TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE

32 $120.00

LOW BOY

Combinations not listed

SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE

SUPER SOLO 8 AXLE

SOLO 5 AXLE DUMP

17 $95.00

TRUCK & 2 AXLE CROSS GATE

30 $115.00

SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE

SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE

SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE large rock
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2018 ROCK BIDS

KAMPH RIVERBEND BAKER DK QUARRIES

AGGREGATE MATERIAL

TYPE Location § $/Ton s/cy Location $/Ton S/CY Location $/Ton S/CY Location $/Ton S/cY
1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE IRB West Dayton $14.50

1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE

Specification Section 00641 Bowyer $9.95 $12.95 Dayton $11.50

3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE

Specification 00641 Bowyer $9.95 $12.95 [Bethel $10.00 Dayton $11.75 Mill Creek
1-0" INCH AGGREGATE

Specification 00641 Bowyer $9.95 $12.95 [Bethel $10.00 Mill Creek
1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE

Specification Section 00641 Bowyer $9.95 $12.95 |[Bethel $10.00 rumﬁo: $11.75 Mill Creek
3.0-0" INCH AGGREGATE

Specification 00641 IBowyer $9.95 $12.95 Mill Creek
DRAIN ROCK

Specification 00430 §Bowyer $10.95 $14.25 Dayton $12.50 Mill Creek
JLOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100 IBowyer $9.95 | $12.95 Dayton $19.25 Mill Creek
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200 —m0<<<m_‘ $9.95 $12.95 —Omﬁo: $20.25 Mill Creek
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500 Bowyer $9.95 $12.95 —Umﬁo: Mill Creek
PIT RUN 6-0" Bowyer $9.00 $11.75 Dayton $11.75 Mill Creek
LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMAC

MATERIAL Specification

section 00745 Lancaster $49.00 Dayton $49.50

LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMAC

MATERIAL Specification

section 00745 Lancaster $48.00 Dayton $49.00

D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL Lancaster $56.00 Dayton $54.00

11/2"-3/4" Round

3/4"-1/4" Round

Pea Gravel 3/8"

Sand

4" -0 Crushed Dayton $11.75

3/8" Pea Gravel Dayton $11.50

3/4" Round Rock Dayton $10.75

Concrete Sand §Dayton $10.75

3/8 x #10 Chip Rock Dayton $16.50

1/2" x 1/4" Chip Rock §Dayton $14.50

4"-8" Chip RB West $12.00
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2018 ROCK BIDS
MEISEL (Stephens) MEISEL (Starr) MEISEL (Penland) MEISEL (Laurelwood)

AGGREGATE MATERIAL
TYPE Location | $/Ton S/CY Location $/Ton s/cy Location $/Ton s/cy Location S/Ton s/cy

1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE Penland $17.00
1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641
3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641 Starr $11.00 Laurelwood $12.00
1-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641 Starr $11.00
1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641 Starr $11.00 Laurelwood $12.00
3.0-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641
DRAIN ROCK
Specification 00430 Starr $11.00 Laurelwood
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500
PIT RUN 6-0" Starr $8.00 Laurelwood
LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL
11/2"-3/4" Drain (Round) Laurelwood $13.00
3/4"-1/4" Drain

Pea Gravel 3/8"
Sand

3/4 Round Rock
Concrete Sand

3/8 x 10 Chip Rock
1/2" x 1/4 Chip Rock
2" - 4" Drain

Round Rock
Recycle Material

Dirt Dump
4"-0 Starr $11.00 Laurelwood $12.00

1/4"-0
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2018 ROCK BIDS

KNIFE RIVER (Coffee Lk)

KNIFE RIVER (Sherwood)

KNIFE RIVER (Wheatland)

NORTH SANTIAM PAVING

AGGREGATE MATERIAL

TYPE

Location

S/Ton

$/cY

$/Ton S/CY

Location

$/Ton s/cy

Location

1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE

Wheatland

1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641

3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

Sherwood

1-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641

Sherwood

3.0-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

Sherwood

DRAIN ROCK
Specification 00430

Wheatland

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100

Sherwood

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200

Sherwood

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500

Sherwood

PIT RUN 6-0"

Sherwood

LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

Sherwood

Wheatland

LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

Sherwood

Wheatland

D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL

Sherwood

Wheatland

CSS-1

Sherwood

Wheatland

11/2"-3/4" Round

3/4"-1/4" Round

Pea Gravel 3/8"

Sand

4"-0

3/8" -Minus

3/4 Round Rock

Concrete Sand

3/8 x 10 Chip Rock

1/2" x 1/4 Chip Rock

1"-#4

Cold Patch
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2018 ROCK BIDS

HAWORTH

CRABTREE

STEVE SIMS

AGGREGATE MATERIAL

TYPE

Location

S/Ton

$/cY

Location

$/Ton

s/cy

Location

$/Ton s/cy

1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE

1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641

3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

Neiderberger

$11.00

1-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

$11.00

1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification Section 00641

$11.00

3.0-0" INCH AGGREGATE
Specification 00641

$11.00

DRAIN ROCK
Specification 00430

$13.00

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100

$40.00

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200

$40.00

LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500

$40.00

PIT RUN 6-0"

$8.50

LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMAC
MATERIAL Specification
section 00745

D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL

CSs-1

11/2"-3/4" Round

3/4"-1/4" Round

Pea Gravel 3/8"

Sand

4"-0

3/8" -Minus

3/4 Round Rock

Concrete Sand

3/8 x 10 Chip Rock

1/2" x 1/4 Chip Rock

1"-#4

3/4"-3/8" Crushed Drain Rock

$16.00
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