

2018 TRUCK BIDS

Truck/Provider	North Santiam		Rome Transportation		Kamph		Roger Wise Trucking	
	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour
TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS	31	\$130.00	30-32	\$114.00	32.5	\$130.00	32	\$115.00
SOLO 3 AXLE								
SOLO 4 AXLE	15	\$105.00	15	\$94.00	15.75	\$95.00	15	\$85.00
BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE								
END DUMP 5 AXLE								
TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE								
TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE	29	\$130.00	30	\$114.00				
TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE	31	\$135.00	32	\$114.00				
LOW BOY	60	\$200.00						
Combinations not listed								
SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE			24.5	\$114.00				
SUPER SOLO 8 AXLE								
SOLO 5 AXLE DUMP	17	\$110.00					17	\$90.00
TRUCK & 2 AXLE CROSS GATE							25	\$110.00
SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE			21	\$114.00				
SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE								
SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE LARGE ROCK								
* Side Dump < 12" Size Material	26	\$125.00						
* Side Dump > 12" Size Material	26	\$150.00						
Truck/Provider	Meisel Rock		Haworth		Baker		DK Quarries	
TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour
SOLO 3 AXLE	32.5	\$125.00	32	\$110.00	32.5	\$125.00		
SOLO 4 AXLE	15	\$100.00	14	\$80.00	15.5	\$105.00		
BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE			16	\$85.00	16.75	\$105.00		
END DUMP 5 AXLE			17.5	\$90.00	25	\$125.00		
TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE					18.5	\$110.00		
TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE	32.5	\$125.00			29.5	\$125.00		
TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE					32	\$125.00		
LOW BOY	60	\$175.00			33	\$125.00		
Combinations not listed					30	\$150.00		
BELLY TRAIN 8 AXLE								
SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE					24	\$125.00		
TRUCK & SIDE DUMP 9 AXLE								
SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE								

2018 TRUCK BIDS

Truck/Provider	Knife River		Steve Sims					
	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour	ton	hour
TRUCK & TRAILER TRANSFERS								
SOLO 3 AXLE								
SOLO 4 AXLE								
BOTTOM DUMP 5 AXLE								
END DUMP 5 AXLE								
TRUCK/TRAILER 6 AXLE								
TRUCK/TRAILER 7 AXLE								
TRUCK/TRAILER 8 AXLE			32	\$120.00				
LOW BOY								
Combinations not listed								
SUPER SOLO 7 AXLE								
SUPER SOLO 8 AXLE								
SOLO 5 AXLE DUMP			17	\$95.00				
TRUCK & 2 AXLE CROSS GATE			30	\$115.00				
SUPER SOLO 6 AXLE								
SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE								
SIDE DUMP 7 AXLE large rock								

Date 6/19/18

Signature *William H. Sims*

2018 ROCK BIDS

AGGREGATE TYPE	MATERIAL	KAMPH			RIVERBEND			BAKER			DK QUARRIES		
		Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY
1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE					RB West			Dayton	\$14.50				
1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE							Dayton	\$11.50					
Specification Section 00641		Bowyer	\$9.95	\$12.95			Dayton	\$11.75					
3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE													
Specification 00641		Bowyer	\$9.95	\$12.95	Bethel	\$10.00							
1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE													
Specification Section 00641		Bowyer	\$9.95	\$12.95	Bethel	\$10.00	Dayton	\$11.75					
3-0-0" INCH AGGREGATE													
Specification 00641		Bowyer	\$9.95	\$12.95									
DRAIN ROCK													
Specification 00430		Bowyer	\$10.95	\$14.25			Dayton	\$12.50					
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100							Dayton	\$19.25					
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200							Dayton	\$20.25					
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500							Dayton	\$11.75					
PIT RUN 6-0"		Bowyer	\$9.00	\$11.75			Dayton	\$11.75					
LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMMC													
MATERIAL Specification					Lancaster	\$49.00	Dayton	\$49.50					
section 00745													
LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMMC													
MATERIAL Specification					Lancaster	\$48.00	Dayton	\$49.00					
section 00745					Lancaster	\$56.00	Dayton	\$54.00					
1 1/2"-3/4" Round													
3/4"-1/4" Round													
Pea Gravel 3/8"													
Sand													
4" - 0 Crushed							Dayton	\$11.75					
3/8" Pea Gravel							Dayton	\$11.50					
3/4" Round Rock							Dayton	\$10.75					
Concrete Sand							Dayton	\$10.75					
3/8 x #10 Chip Rock							Dayton	\$16.50					
1/2" x 1/4" Chip Rock							Dayton	\$14.50					
4"-8" Chip					RB West	\$12.00							

2018 ROCK BIDS

AGGREGATE TYPE	MATERIAL	KNIFE RIVER (Coffee Lk)		KNIFE RIVER (Sherwood)		KNIFE RIVER (Wheatland)		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING		
		Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY
1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE										
1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE										
3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE										
1-0" INCH AGGREGATE										
1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE										
3-0-0" INCH AGGREGATE										
DRAIN ROCK										
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100										
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200										
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500										
PIT RUN 6-0"										
LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HM/MAC MATERIAL Specification section 00745										
LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HM/MAC MATERIAL Specification section 00745										
D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL										
CSS-1										
1 1/2"-3/4" Round										
3/4"-1/4" Round										
Pea Gravel 3/8"										
Sand										
4" - 0										
3/8" -Minus										
3/4 Round Rock										
Concrete Sand										
3/8 x 10 Chip Rock										
1/2" x 1/4 Chip Rock										
1" - #4										
Cold Patch										

2018 ROCK BIDS

AGGREGATE TYPE	MATERIAL	HAWORTH		CRABTREE		STEVE SIMS	
		Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY	Location	\$/Ton	\$/CY
1/4x10" INCH AGGREGATE							
1/2-0" INCH AGGREGATE							
Specification Section 00641							
3/4-0" INCH AGGREGATE							
Specification 00641				Neiderberger	\$11.00		
1-0" INCH AGGREGATE							
Specification 00641					\$11.00		
1-1/2 -0" INCH AGGREGATE							
Specification Section 00641					\$11.00		
3-0-0" INCH AGGREGATE							
Specification 00641					\$11.00		
DRAIN ROCK							
Specification 00430					\$13.00		
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 100					\$40.00		
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 200					\$40.00		
LOOSE RIP-RAP CLASS 500					\$40.00		
PIT RUN 6-0"					\$8.50		
LEVEL 2, 1/2" DENSE HMAC							
MATERIAL Specification							
section 00745							
LEVEL 3, 1/2" DENSE HMAC							
MATERIAL Specification							
section 00745							
D MIX, 3/8" DENSE MATERIAL							
CSS-1							
1 1/2" -3/4" Round							
3/4" -1/4" Round							
Pea Gravel 3/8"							
Sand							
4" - 0							
3/8" -Minus							
3/4 Round Rock							
Concrete Sand							
3/8 x 10 Chip Rock							
1/2" x 1/4 Chip Rock							
1" - #4							
3/4" -3/8" Crushed Drain Rock					\$16.00		

Date 6/19/18
 Signature [Handwritten Signature]

Accepted by Yamhill County
 Board of Commissioners on
7/12/18
 by Board Order
18-256
 #4:26 PM 6/19/2018